## **UNOFFICIAL**



Recording Requested by: Wells Fargo Bank NA 9062 Old Annapolis Road Columbia, MS 21045

Doc#: 0727518016 Fee: \$46.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/02/2007 10:24 AM Pg: 1 of 2

When recorded mail to: Equity Bank, SSB 5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415 Dallas, Texas 75254

## CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Loan Number # 4097165/7548654

For value received, the undersigned, Wells Fargo Bank NA SMB Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, NA FKA Norwest Bank Minnesota, NA (A signor) 9062 Old Annapolis Road, Columbia, MD 21045 hereby assigns and transfers to: JPMorgan Chase Bank NA SBM Chase Manhattan Bank, an Ohio Corporation, 1111Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 (Assignee)

All its interest under the certain Mortgage Dated 8/13/98, executed by :

Joseph Vermillion

Mary Vermillion

(Mortgagor) as per mortgage recorded 8/17/98 as instrument No 98723565 in Liber/Book 9346-0202, page of official records in the county recorder's office c'CODK, IL

Original Loan Amount:\$ 135051.55

Property Address: 1215 S Pine Avenue Arlington Haghts, IL 60005

PIN 08-10-109-003-0000

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said mortgage

This assignment is not subject to the requirements of Section 2,5 of the Real Property Law because it is an assignment within the secondary mortgage market.

Wells Fargo Bank NA smb Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, NA

FKA Norwest Bank

State of Maryland

By: Shauna Schlachten Vice President

Witness:

County of Howard

On 5/14/2007 before me, Chad D. Schafer, personally appeared Shauna Schlachter, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in hisr duly authorized capacity and to a by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Chad D. Schafer, Notary Public

Commission Expires: 01/31/2012

County of residence: Ramsey

Prepared by: Equity Bank, SSB - 5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415



0727518016 Page: 2 of 2

## Title

YERMICLION 4097165 Insurance Company

Policy No: LP0003786629

Order No: 01177865

Schedule C

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the state of Illinois, County of Cook and is described as follows:

LOTS 16, 17 AND 18 IN BLOCK 11 IN FEUERBORN AND KLODE'S ARLINGTON MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN